
IFSS World Championships On-Snow 2019 France, Bessans

Participants per class (sorted by country and family name)

Class First name Family name DID N° Country sex
SM1 Daniel Huber AT.000008 Austria M
SM1 Ludovic Coulaux CA.000005 Canada M
SM1 Francis Gelinas CA.000053 Canada M
SM1 Martin Hes CZ.000013 Czech Republic M
SM1 Petr Růžička CZ.000033 Czech Republic M
SM1 Kryštof Spilka CZ.000028 Czech Republic M
SM1 Jiří Suchý CZ.000016 Czech Republic M
SM1 Vesa-Pekka Jurvelin FI.000006 Finland M
SM1 Tuomas Notko FI.000028 Finland M
SM1 Marko Viitahalme FI.000026 Finland M
SM1 Lucas Benson FR.000113 France M
SM1 Jean Lou Galissi FR.000028 France M
SM1 Jean Gelas FR.000010 France M
SM1 Antony Le Moigne FR.000017 France M
SM1 Christophe Perrey FR.000113 France M
SM1 Herve Perrin FR.000126 France M RNB

SM1 Laurent Wendling FR.000139 France M
SM1 Paul Etienne Vidal FR.000104 France M
SM1 Michael Diehl DE.000079 Germany M
SM1 Sebastian Görlach DE.000061 Germany M
SM1 Ivo Neubert DE.000064 Germany M
SM1 Mirco Cerantola IT.000004 Italy M
SM1 Yngve Hoel NO.000006 Norway M
SM1 Petter M Kristiansen NO.000075 Norway M
SM1 Vegard Bruem Reistad NO.000068 Norway M
SM1 Viktor Sinding-Larsen NO.000047 Norway M
SM1 Rafal Smialkowski PL.000001 Poland M
SM1 Alexei Burashov RU.000001 Russia M
SM1 Aleksandr Lupanov RU.000018 Russia M
SM1 Edvard Schumet SI.000001 Slovenia M
SM1 Victor Carrasco ES.000001 Spain M
SM1 Ekaitz Erauskin Landa ES.000045 Spain M
SM1 Marc Gallego ES.000031 Spain M
SM1 Lars-Åke Blom SE.000032 Sweden M
SM1 Mikael Bäckström SE.000070 Sweden M
SM1 Timo Silvola SE.000023 Sweden M
SM1 Maurin Kerst CH.000036 Switzerland M
SM1 Lars Weilenmann CH.000024 Switzerland M
SM1 Urs Zubler CH.000025 Switzerland M
SM1 Kevin Daly US.000015 United States M



SM1 Richard Kisseloff US.000038 United States M

Class First name Family name DID N° Country sex
SW1 Susannah Kelly CA.000011 Canada F
SW1 Lucie Schönová CZ.000027 Czech Republic F
SW1 Martina Štěpánková CZ.000001 Czech Republic F
SW1 Jenna Kanko FI.000047 Finland F
SW1 Kati Mansikkasalo-Jurvelin FI.000013 Finland F
SW1 Maija Nivala FI.000041 Finland F
SW1 Maria Viitahalme FI.000025 Finland F
SW1 Annabelle Kersuzan FR.000081 France F
SW1 Caroline Regazzi FR.000043 France F
SW1 Shari Berner DE.000073 Germany F
SW1 Annelie Habermann DE.000076 Germany F
SW1 Laura Stichling DE.000032 Germany F
SW1 Chantelle Goddard-Jones GB.000024 Great Britan F
SW1 Marjolein Bil NL.000001 Netherlands F
SW1 Ann Karin Huseby NO:000042 Norway F
SW1 Mathilde Lutnæs NO.000038 Norway F
SW1 Elise Schiøtz NO.000041 Norway F
SW1 Karoline Conradi Øksnevad NO.000018 Norway F
SW1 Agnieszka Jarecka PL.000013 Poland F
SW1 Marta Bosch ES.000032 Spain F
SW1 Jessica Häggqvist SE.000051 Sweden F
SW1 Marie Molander SE.000021 Sweden F
SW1 Madelene Nord SE.000054 Sweden F
SW1 Sanna Näslund SE.000027 Sweden F
SW1 Livia Artuso CH.000033 Switzerland F
SW1 Eva Boss CH.000040 Switzerland F
SW1 Lena Weilenmann CH.000023 Switzerland F

Class First name Family name DID N° Country sex
SWJ Lea Cottin FR.000048 France F
SWJ Helene Midtlien Langlie NO.000023 Norway F
SWJ Emilie Mo NO.000011 Norway F
SWJ Tonje Bruem Reistad NO.000077 Norway F
SWJ Frida Åsander SE.000018 Sweden F

Class First name Family name DID N° Country sex
SMW1 RNB Elodie Castex FR.000060 France F
SMW1 RNB Pascale Giudicelli FR.000119 France F
SMW1 RNB Emmanuel Henry FR.000059 France M
SMW1 RNB Vincent Le Priol FR.000125 France M
SMW1 RNB Juliette Prodhomme FR.000044 France F
SMW1 RNB Alessandro Usignolo IT.000009 Italy M
SMW1 RNB Violaine Grau CH.000028 Switzerland F



Class First name Family name DID N° Country sex
SM2 Daniel Huber AT.000008 Austria M
SM2 Ludovic Coulaux CA.000005 Canada M
SM2 Petr Růžička CZ.000033 Czech Republic M
SM2 Kryštof Spilka CZ.000028 Czech Republic M
SM2 Jiří Suchý CZ.000016 Czech Republic M
SM2 Vesa-Pekka Jurvelin FI.000006 Finland M
SM2 Antony Le Moigne FR.000017 France M
SM2 Trond Are Hoel NO.000021 Norway M
SM2 Yngve Hoel NO.000006 Norway M
SM2 Petter M Kristiansen NO.000075 Norway M
SM2 Emil Tiainen Sletmo NO.000070 Norway M
SM2 Aleksandr Lupanov RU.000018 Russia M
SM2 Thierry Charmillot CH.000015 Switzerland M
SM2 Stephane Flückiger CH.000007 Switzerland M
SM2 Kevin Daly US.000015 United States M

Class First name Family name DID N° Country sex
SW2 Lucie Schönová CZ.000027 Czech Republic F
SW2 Maija Nivala FI.000041 Finland F
SW2 Juliette Prodhomme FR.000044 France F RNB

SW2 Chantelle Goddard-Jones GB.000024 Great Britan F
SW2 Marjolein Bil NL.000001 Netherlands F
SW2 Solveig Kristiansen Aaseby NO.000050 Norway F
SW2 Oda Foss Almqvist NO.000003 Norway F
SW2 Mathilde Lutnæs NO.000038 Norway F
SW2 Elise Schiøtz NO.000041 Norway F
SW2 Karoline Conradi Øksnevad NO.000018 Norway F
SW2 Agnieszka Jarecka PL.000013 Poland F

Class First name Family name DID N° Country sex
PM1 Ludovic Coulaux CA.000005 Canada M
PM1 Francis Gelinas CA.000053 Canada M
PM1 Kryštof Spilka CZ.000028 Czech Republic M
PM1 Vesa-Pekka Jurvelin FI.000006 Finland M
PM1 Tuukka Turkka FI.000024 Finland M
PM1 Jean Lou Galissi FR.000028 France M
PM1 Trond Are Hoel NO.000021 Norway M
PM1 Yngve Hoel NO.000006 Norway M
PM1 Petter M Kristiansen NO.000075 Norway M
PM1 Viktor Sinding-Larsen NO.000047 Norway M
PM1 Rafal Smialkowski PL.000001 Poland M
PM1 Lars-Åke Blom SE.000032 Sweden M
PM1 Timo Silvola SE.000023 Sweden M
PM1 Richard Kisseloff US.000038 United States M



Class First name Family name DID N° Country sex
PW1 Susannah Kelly CA.000011 Canada F
PW1 Martina Štěpánková CZ.000001 Czech Republic F
PW1 Maija Nivala FI.000041 Finland F
PW1 Maria Viitahalme FI.000025 Finland F
PW1 Oda Foss Almqvist NO.000003 Norway F
PW1 Ann Karin Huseby NO.000042 Norway F
PW1 Mathilde Lutnæs NO.000038 Norway F
PW1 Karoline Conradi Øksnevad NO.000018 Norway F
PW1 Jessica Häggqvist SE.000051 Sweden F
PW1 Marie Molander SE.000021 Sweden F
PW1 Sanna Näslund SE.000027 Sweden F

Class First name Family name DID N° Country sex
PWJ Helene Midtlien Langlie NO.000023 Norway F
PWJ Emilie Mo NO.000011 Norway F
PWJ Tonje Bruem Reistad NO.000077 Norway F
PWJ Maja Sjölund SE.000038 Sweden F
PWJ Frida Åsander SE.000018 Sweden F

Class First name Family name DID N° Country sex
CM Martin Hes CZ.000013 Czech Republic M
CM Kryštof Spilka CZ.000028 Czech Republic M
CM Vesa-Pekka Jurvelin FI.000006 Finland M
CM Tuukka Turkka FI.000024 Finland M
CM Marko Viitahalme FI.000026 Finland M
CM Sebastian Görlach DE.000061 Germany M
CM Yngve Hoel NO.000006 Norway M
CM Petter M Kristiansen NO.000075 Norway M
CM Viktor Sinding-Larsen NO.000047 Norway M
CM Emil Tiainen Sletmo NO.000070 Norway M
CM Rafal Smialkowski PL.000001 Poland M
CM Alexei Burashov RU.000001 Russia M
CM Edvard Schumet SI.000001 Slovenia M
CM Lars-Åke Blom SE.000032 Sweden M
CM Mikael Bäckström SE.000070 Sweden M
CM Timo Silvola SE.000023 Sweden M
CM Maurin Kerst CH.000036 Switzerland M
CM Lars Weilenmann CH.000024 Switzerland M
CM Richard Kisseloff US.000038 United States M

Class First name Family name DID N° Country sex
CW Susannah Kelly CA.000011 Canada F
CW Martina Štěpánková CZ.000001 Czech Republic F
CW Jenna Kanko FI.000047 Finland F
CW Maija Nivala FI.000041 Finland F
CW Laura Stichling DE.000032 Germany F



CW Ann Karin Huseby NO.000042 Norway F
CW Mathilde Lutnæs NO.000038 Norway F
CW Elise Schiøtz NO.000041 Norway F
CW Karoline Conradi Øksnevad NO.000018 Norway F
CW Jessica Häggqvist SE.000051 Sweden F
CW Marie Molander SE.000021 Sweden F
CW Madelene Nord SE.000054 Sweden F

Class First name Family name DID N° Country sex
CWJ Helene Midtlien Langlie NO.000023 Norway F
CWJ Emilie Mo NO.000011 Norway F
CWJ Maja Sjölund SE.000038 Sweden F
CWJ Frida Åsander SE.000018 Sweden F

Class First name Family name DID N° Country sex
Sp4 RNB Hilde Lelie BE.000010 Belgium F
Sp4 RNB Antony Chevalley FR.000052 France M
Sp4 RNB Jenna Hoffer FR.000077 France F
Sp4 RNB Philippe Hoffer FR.000065 France M
Sp4 RNB Antony Kalisch FR.000001 France M
Sp4 RNB Coralie Legrand FR.000076 France F
Sp4 RNB Denis Rolando FR.000042 France M
Sp4 RNB Ralf Seiffert DE.000083 Germany M
Sp4 RNB Dagmar Wojcik DE.000077 Germany F
Sp4 RNB Shelley Lawrence GB.000058 Great Britan F
Sp4 RNB Ugo Delnevo IT.000006 Italy M
Sp4 RNB Marjolein Bil NL.000001 Netherlands F
Sp4 RNB Anton van de Wal NL.000013 Netherlands M
Sp4 RNB Mikołaj Włodarczyk PL.000022 Poland M
Sp4 RNB Pär Jansson SE.000010 Sweden M

Class First name Family name DID N° Country sex
Sp4 Stefan Goris BE.000012 Belgium M
Sp4 Jiří Mencák CZ.000018 Czech Republic M
Sp4 Dagmar Nešněrová CZ.000017 Czech Republic F
Sp4 Michal Tobiášek CZ.000020 Czech Republic M
Sp4 Michal Ženíšek CZ.000009 Czech Republic M
Sp4 Matthias Borcier FR.000024 France M
Sp4 Juliette Faucher FR.000111 France F
Sp4 Pascale Gerard FR.000023 France M
Sp4 Remy Lathoud FR.000133 France M
Sp4 Christophe Locascio FR.000094 France M
Sp4 Thierry Locascio FR.000006 France M
Sp4 Beatrice Gatti DE.000080 Germany F
Sp4 Karin Gruber-Pestel DE.000081 Germany F
Sp4 Marcel Gürnth DE.000028 Germany M
Sp4 Birgit Kostbahn DE.000069 Germany F



Sp4 Vickie Pullin GB.000002 Great Britan F
Sp4 Matthew Tuckey GB.000056 Great Britan M
Sp4 Giuseppe Bombardieri IT.000002 Italy M
Sp4 Fabrizio Gallino IT.000001 Italy M
Sp4 Indre Daujotiene LT.000001 Lithuania F
Sp4 Eira Aaseby NO.000049 Norway F
Sp4 Andrè Boysen Hillestad NO.000019 Norway M
Sp4 Ylva Leegaard NO.000024 Norway F
Sp4 Korneliusz Bieliński PL.000024 Poland M
Sp4 Beata Pawłowska PL.000015 Poland F
Sp4 Igor Tracz PL.000010 Poland M
Sp4 Alla Naydenko RU.000010 Russia F
Sp4 Jose Luis Caso Gracia ES.000040 Spain M
Sp4 Vicente Cebrian Terren ES.000041 Spain M
Sp4 Jorge Garcia Sanz ES.000047 Spain M
Sp4 Elin Björk SE.000024 Sweden F
Sp4 Sussie Grönberg SE.000006 Sweden F
Sp4 Stella Corvigno CH.000022 Switzerland F
Sp4 Brigitte Flückiger CH.000008 Switzerland F
Sp4 Christine Lauterbacher CH.000016 Switzerland F

Class First name Family name DID N° Country sex
Sp4J Enzo Jolibois FR.000121 France M
Sp4J Anna Lepage FR.000062 France F RNB

Sp4J Filippo Guadagnini IT.000007 Italy M RNB

Sp4J Iker Saez ES.000034 Spain M
Sp4J Jill Justin Schwarz CH.000010 Switzerland M

Class First name Family name DID N° Country sex
Sp4MS Stefan Goris BE.000012 Belgium M
Sp4MS Jiří Mencák CZ.000018 Czech Republic M
Sp4MS Jiří Suchý CZ.000016 Czech Republic M
Sp4MS Michal Ženíšek CZ.000009 Czech Republic M
Sp4MS Vesa-Pekka Lehtomäki FI.000035 Finland M
Sp4MS Remy Lathoud FR.000133 France M
Sp4MS Christophe Locascio FR.000094 France M
Sp4MS Quentin Soulier FR.000096 France M
Sp4MS Beatrice Gatti DE.000080 Germany F
Sp4MS Karin Gruber-Pestel DE.000081 Germany F
Sp4MS Linda Holoubek DE.000075 Germany F
Sp4MS Vickie Pullin GB.000002 Great Britan F
Sp4MS Roberto Guadagnini IT.000008 Italy M RNB

Sp4MS Indre Daujotiene LT.000001 Lithuania F
Sp4MS Andrè Boysen Hillestad NO.000019 Norway M
Sp4MS Maren Emilie Leegaard NO.000033 Norway F
Sp4MS Ylva Leegaard NO.000024 Norway F
Sp4MS Igor Tracz PL.000010 Poland M
Sp4MS Alla Naydenko RU.000010 Russia F



Sp4MS Jorge Garcia Sanz ES.000047 Spain M
Sp4MS Elin Björk SE.000024 Sweden F
Sp4MS Stella Corvigno CH.000022 Switzerland F
Sp4MS Christine Lauterbacher CH.000016 Switzerland F
Sp4MS Fabio Stettler CH.000009 Switzerland M

Class First name Family name DID N° Country sex
Sp6 RNB Arnold Petuschnig AT.000013 Austria M
Sp6 RNB Franck Canone FR.000027 France M
Sp6 RNB Martine Laboure FR.000093 France F
Sp6 RNB Damien Langlois FR.000050 France M
Sp6 RNB Didier Ozel FR.000129 France M
Sp6 RNB Philipp Bott DE.000087 Germany M
Sp6 RNB Iris Mauderer DE.000088 Germany F
Sp6 RNB Jürgen Stolz DE.000066 Germany M
Sp6 RNB Rob Mossinkoff NL.000006 Netherlands M
Sp6 RNB Bartjan Nieuwerf NL.000007 Netherlands M
Sp6 RNB Line Löw NO.000009 Norway F
Sp6 RNB Lazaro Martinez ES.000018 Spain M
Sp6 RNB Jesus Martinez Gonzalez ES.000042 Spain M
Sp6 RNB Annika Jansson SE.000009 Sweden F
Sp6 RNB Andre Kummer CH.000018 Switzerland M

Class First name Family name DID N° Country sex
Sp6 Martin Harkamp AT.000003 Austria M
Sp6 Kati Dagenais CA.000044 Canada F
Sp6 Renata Válková CZ.000029 Czech Republic F
Sp6 Tiina Hakala FI.000004 Finland F
Sp6 Riitta Kempe FI.000031 Finland F
Sp6 Julie Bloch FR.000064 France F
Sp6 Eric Bourdonnet FR.000117 France M
Sp6 Dominique Couvelard FR.000112 France M
Sp6 Pierre Julien FR.000084 France M
Sp6 Ludovic Kupezak FR.000056 France M
Sp6 Andree Muzet FR.000137 France F
Sp6 Dirk Jänisch DE.000070 Germany M
Sp6 Uwe Radant DE.000067 Germany M
Sp6 Gubertas Bliujus LT.000012 Lithuania M
Sp6 Stefan Donker NL.000004 Netherlands M
Sp6 Katrine Fugleberg NO.000067 Norway F
Sp6 Ronja Leegaard NO.000025 Norway F
Sp6 Francisco Javier Alemanno ES.000002 Spain M
Sp6 Kimetz Etxabe ES.000003 Spain M
Sp6 Tomas Ruiz Sanchez ES.000036 Spain M
Sp6 Alexandre Fay CH.000030 Switzerland M
Sp6 Oliver Schnydrig CH.000026 Switzerland M
Sp6 Fabio Stettler CH.000009 Switzerland M



Class First name Family name DID N° Country sex
Sp8 RNB Olivier Defaut FR.000114 France M
Sp8 RNB Michel Laboure FR.000092 France M
Sp8 RNB Emile Lepage FR.000061 France M
Sp8 RNB Dylan Logeais FR.000046 France M
Sp8 RNB Patrick Logeais FR.000036 France M
Sp8 RNB Jürgen Stolz DE.000066 Germany M
Sp8 RNB Roderik Glastra NL.000019 Netherlands M
Sp8 RNB Rene Weber CH.000037 Switzerland M

Class First name Family name DID N° Country sex
Sp8 Horst Maas AT.000012 Austria M
Sp8 Vesa-Pekka Lehtomäki FI.000035 Finland M
Sp8 Laurent Berge FR.000090 France M
Sp8 Christian Chapel FR.000136 France M
Sp8 Florent Jolibois FR.000120 France M
Sp8 Herbert Hiermeier DE.000046 Germany M
Sp8 Jürgen Oberheim DE.000027 Germany M
Sp8 Malte Stodt DE.000049 Germany M
Sp8 Jesus Español ES.000030 Spain M
Sp8 Jose Vicente Llopis Alcover ES.000035 Spain M
Sp8 Ismael Piñol Venteo ES.000048 Spain M
Sp8 Patrick Wirz CH.000002 Switzerland M
Sp8 Christoph Wyssenbach CH.000020 Switzerland M

Class First name Family name DID N° Country sex
SpU Detlef Oyen DE.000048 Germany M
SpU Rudi Ropertz DE.000040 Germany M
SpU Josef Winter DE.000065 Germany M
SpU Kjetil Hillestad NO.000078 Norway M
SpU Iker Ozkoidi Garcia ES.000037 Spain M
SpU Joaquin Saez ES.000033 Spain M
SpU Egil Ellis US.000042 United States M

Class First name Family name DID N° Country sex
MD6 RNB Jean Luc Dawans BE.000011 Belgium M
MD6 RNB Mickael Bryja FR.000097 France M
MD6 RNB Philippe Desmurger FR.000101 France M
MD6 RNB Cecile Durand FR.000138 France F
MD6 RNB Arnaud Leoty FR.000037 France M
MD6 RNB Valerie Maumon FR.000072 France F
MD6 RNB Stephane Pla FR.000045 France M
MD6 RNB Nina Finstad SE.000069 Sweden F
MD6 RNB Malin Sundin Grindal SE.000045 Sweden F



Class First name Family name DID N° Country sex
MD6 Martin Vrtěl CZ.000026 Czech Republic M
MD6 Alain Bareau FR.000063 France M
MD6 Sylvain Flachaire FR.000099 France M
MD6 Boris Hannoteaux FR.000132 France M
MD6 Isabelle Lemoine FR.000025 France F
MD6 Christian Perlwitz FR.000089 France M
MD6 Karl Habermann DE.000082 Germany M
MD6 Gregor von Gumpenberg DE.000050 Germany M
MD6 Erik Copko SK.000008 Slovakia M
MD6 Itzoitz Armendariz Barco ES.000046 Spain M
MD6 Iker Ozkoidi Garcia ES.000037 Spain M
MD6 Sergi Puig Pol ES.000044 Spain M
MD6 Johan Sernheim SE.000073 Sweden M
MD6 Daniela Saurer CH.000038 Switzerland F

Class First name Family name DID N° Country sex
MD12 Pavel Pfeifer CZ.000030 Czech Republic M
MD12 Christiophe Caron FR.000047 France M
MD12 Frederic Desbree FR.000115 France M RNB

MD12 Cindy Duport FR.000003 France F
MD12 Jason Fournier FR.000073 France M RNB

MD12 Stephane Lepine FR.000123 France M
MD12 Martin Dickel DE.000078 Germany M
MD12 Mickel Tharann DE.000054 Germany M
MD12 Alfred Ulrich DE.000063 Germany M
MD12 Andre' Wolff DE.000068 Germany M
MD12 Grzegorz Burzynski PL.000023 Poland F
MD12 Norbert Ramseier CH.000012 Switzerland M RNB

MD12 Bailey Vitello US.000030 United States M

Class First name Family name DID N° Country sex
MDSMW Petra Bergauer AT.000006 Austria F
MDSMW Zbyněk Hruška CZ.000031 Czech Republic M
MDSMW Marián Kdýr CZ.000034 Czech Republic M
MDSMW Petr Kolář CZ.000032 Czech Republic M
MDSMW Sebastien Bucamp FR.000082 France M RNB

MDSMW Anna Lupanova RU.000020 Russia F RNB

MDSMW Larraitz Sorron Ibarra ES.000029 Spain F

Class Country
RELAY Canada
RELAY Czech Republic 1
RELAY Czech Republic 2
RELAY Finland
RELAY France 1
RELAY France 2



RELAY Germany 1
RELAY Germany 2
RELAY Norway 1
RELAY Norway 2
RELAY Poland
RELAY Sweden 1
RELAY Sweden 2
RELAY Switzerland 1
RELAY Switzerland 2


